BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

August 4, 2023

To:

Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E.

County Engineer

Re:

Permission to Subcontract

STP-6988-00(003)/106992-701000Subcontract Requests

Reunion Parkway Phase 3

The Engineering Department requests that the Board allow Hemphill Construction Company Inc. to subcontract work to the following subcontractors:

- Mississippi Paving
- Site Support Group
- Simmons Erosion Control, Inc.

and to authorize the Board President to sign RSP #1 through #4 form for Reunion Parkway Phase 3 for approval for each subcontract.

RPS-1 Rev. 6/19

Ridgeland

MS

39158

Local Public Agency: Madison County

REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO SUBCONTRACT

		Request No.	001			
		Contract No.				
			STP-6988-00(003)/	106992-7	01000	
			Madison	v		
Gentlemen;				Coun	ty	
I [We] [the prime contractor] [a subcontractor] propose	to subcontra	ct the following iten	ns to Site Support G	roup		
providing for subcontracting included in our contract. In the event of such subcontractor at any time, I [we] agree to perform a applicable terms of our contract. I [we] agree that this procedure It is agreed and understood that the approval or disagreed subcontractor does not create or impute any liability or contracture. I [We] the prime contractor agree that this procedure we I [we] shall indemnify and save harmless the Local Public Again [including attorney's fees] arising or resulting from this subcontract I [We] certify that said party is particularly experienced that it contains all pertinent provisions and requirements of the with the Local Public Agency covering this project have been required contract provisions are physically incorporated into the I [We] have attached a copy of said subcontract to this I [We] have attached the completed LPA forms NRAAThe prices shown below are the prime contract unit prices.	such items of will not relied opposed of the provided of the provided of the provided of the prime contract, and equippe agreement for request. 1, and SCC-	Isapproval of this so if work with my [of we us of any of the elementator and between the us of any of the relations, demands, and for such work and that all perfect of the proposed surnished to the sub-	ur] own organizate responsibilities ur deprovat or distensive subcontractor a esponsibilities and suits, damages, dependent the subcontractor and contractor.	our disapidon in f nder our approval nd the L obligati costs, a ract is e	pproval of perforull compliance contract. I of the performations ocal Public Age ons of our contract expenses a videnced in writements of our contract expenses of our con	mance of ance of ney, act and loss ing and contract
•			PRIME CONT.		A B 200 45 100	
ITEM (See Attachment Page	QUANTITY	TINU •	UNIT PRICE	\$ 213.	AMQUNT	
See Allaciment Page		Ψ		φ <u>z 10.</u>	VOL. F U	NACOLAR PROPERTY.
				Ψ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Ф Ф		ф 		T
	·			Φ		<u></u>
				» ——		
		<u>\$</u> .	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$		
		\$		\$		
	······································	\$		\$.,	
I [We] hereby cartify that the persons or firms named a as subcontractors was with the knowledge and consent of the proor firms named.		Total This Request Previous Request (= 0.94% = 0.0%	% %
	12	Total To Date \$2	13,052.75		= 0.94%	%
Date John 75 20			*			
Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. By: Contractor	in and the second secon	Quantities Checke			_	
Signature		Approval Recomm	ended: しん	14 -	<u> </u>	23
Address: P.O. Drawer 879				(
		//				
Florence MS 39073	· ·		CE&I Engineer	Architect		
i (We) hereby certify that the use of our names as subcontron the above items, was and is with our knowledge and consent		Approved:			, 20_	
Date_July 26, 20	23					
Site Support Group						
(Sub) Subcontractor Federal Tax ID: 85-3438477	traintal train d'		Chief LPA Official	(Signatur	0)	
By: Signature S Cloy Cro	سبوا		ontract items of al 0% of the total co			of
Address: P.O. Box 3011	·		items. Please sub			

RPS-1 Rev. 6/19

Local Public Agency: Madison County

REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO SUBCONTRACT

	Request N	o, <u>002</u>	4280044444444
	Contract N	о.	
		STP-6988-00(003)	/106992-701000
		Madison	
Gentlemen:			County
I [We] [the prime contractor] [a subcontractor] propose to subcontractor]	contract the following i	tems to Mississippi Pa	aving
providing for subcontracting included in our contract. In the event of y of such subcontractor at any time, I [we] agree to perform such ite applicable terms of our contract. I [we] agree that this procedure will no It is agreed and understood that the approval or disapproval subcontractor does not create or impute any liability or contractual oblig I [We] the prime contractor agree that this procedure will not religiously in the prime contractor agree that this procedure will not religiously shall indemnify and save harmless the Local Public Agency from the subcontract. I [We] certify that said party is particularly experienced and equitated it contains all pertinent provisions and requirements of the prime of with the Local Public Agency covering this project have been explain required contract provisions are physically incorporated into the agreem I [We] have attached a copy of said subcontract to this request I [We] have attached the completed LPA forms NRAA-1, and the subcontract to the subcontract	your disapproval of this mes of work with my at relieve us of any of the subcontractor gation by and between elieve us of any of the om all claims, deman suipped for such work contract and that all points to the proposed nent furnished to the st.	e subcontractor or y [our] own organiza he responsibilities ur and approval or dis the subcontractor as responsibilities and ds, suits, damages, and that the subcontractor and subcontractor and subcontractor.	ntion in full compliance with all nder our contract. approval of the performance of the Local Public Agency. If obligations of our contract and costs, and expenses and loss tract is evidenced in writing and requirements of our contract and requirements of our contract
The prices shown below are the prime contract unit prices: ITEM QUANT	TTY UNIT	PRIME CONT. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
See Attachment Page		\$	\$ 2,495,128.00
		Ф	Ψ
		.\$	\$
		\$	5
		Ф	Ф С
		Φ	\$
	,	\$	\$
I [We] hereby certify that the persons or firms named above as subcontractors was with the knowledge and consent of the persons or firms named	Previous Reque		= 0.94% %
Date Ory 25 , 20 23	Total To Date	\$ 2,708,180.75	= 11.91% %
Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. By: Construction Company Inc. Inc.	Quantities Chec	ked:	1 25 22
Signature	Approval Recor	nmended:	17 d) , 20 C S
Address: P.O. Drawer 879	<i>Y</i>	2	•
Florence , MS 39073	J	CE&I Engineer	/ Architect
I [We] hereby certify that the use of our names as subcontractors on the above items, was and is with our knowledge and consent. Date_July 25	Approved:		. 20
Mississippi Paving		Chief LPA Official	(Sinnalure)
(Sub) Subcontractor Federal Tax 15 64.08 3333		Giller EPA Official	(Oignatur o)
By: Address: 1144 Weems Street	exceed special	60% of the total con	ll subcontracts shall not ntract amount exclusive of omit signed original documents

39208

, MS

Pearl

Local Public Agency: Madison County

MS

39092

REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO SUBCONTRACT

		Request No.	003	
		Contract No.		
		•	STP-6988-00(003)/	106992-701000
			Medison	
Gentlemen:				County
I IWel Ithe prime contractor) [a subcontractor] propo	se to subcontr	act the following iten	ns to Simmons Eros	sion Control
providing for subcontracting included in our contract. In the of such subcontractor at any time, I [we] agree to perform applicable terms of our contract. I [we] agree that this proced It is agreed and understood that the approval or disubcontractor does not create or impute any liability or contract I [we] the prime contractor agree that this procedur I [we] shall indemnify and save harmless the Local Public I [including attorney's fees] arising or resulting from this subcontract it contains all pertinent provisions and requirements of the with the Local Public Agency covering this project have be required contract provisions are physically incorporated into the I [we] have attached a copy of said subcontract to the I [we] have attached the completed LPA forms NRA	n such items lure will not rell isapproval of tractual obligation will not relieve Agency from a ntract. sed and equippe he prime contract een explained the agreement his request. AA-1, and SCC	of work with my [o eve us of any of the he subcontractor an in by and between the us of any of the real claims, demands, and for such work and act and that all pertito the proposed sufurnished to the sub	ur] own organizal responsibilities ur d approval or disa e subcontractor a esponsibilities and suits, damages, d that the subcont nent conditions ar abcontractor and contractor.	tion in full compliance with all nder our contract. approval of the performance of nd the Local Public Agency, obligations of our contract and costs, and expenses and loss ract is evidenced in writing and nd requirements of our contract
The prices shown below are the prime contract unit	prices:	·	PRIME CONT.	
ITEM	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
See Attachment Page		<u> </u>		\$ 164,358,50
		\$.		\$
A		. \$		\$ <u></u> _
•		J.		Ψ
		\$,		\$
		\$.		\$
		\$.		\$
		\$		\$
I [We] hereby certify that the persons or firms named as subcontractors was with the knowledge and consent of the or firms named.	epersons	Total This Request Previous Request \$ Total To Date \$2.	2,708,180.75	= 11.91 %
Date Avers 3	20 <u>CJ</u>	TOTAL TO DATA	<u></u>	***************************************
Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. By:		Quantities Checked	A	wst 4 12023
Signalure		Approval Recommo	ended: // VLg	2000
Address: P.O. Drawer 879		1/	V .	
			<u> </u>	
Florence , MS 39073			CE&I Engineer /	Architect
		Approved:		, 20
Simmons Erosion Control (Sub) Subcontractor			Chief LPA Official	(Signature)
Federal Tax ID: 64-0932069			OHIN ELY OTING	(A)Bitain)
Nice-Pri	esident	NOTE: The	intrant llama of off	cubnontracts shall
Signature Address: P.O. Box 206		exceed 60	% of the total con tems. Please subr	subcontracts shall not tract amount exclusive of nit signed original documents

Address: P.O. Box 206

MS

39092

Local Public Agency: Madison County

REQUEST FOR PERMISSION TO SUBCONTRACT

	Request No	o. <u>004</u>	
	Contract No) <i>:</i>	
		STP-6988-00(003)L	PA/106992-701000
		Madison	
ON			County
Gentlemen: [We] [the prime contractor] [a subcontractor] propose	to subcontract the following it	emsto Simmons Eros	ion Control Inc
providing for subcontracting included in our contract. In the e		, named in acco	rdance with Special Provision
of such subcontractor at any time, I [we] agree to perform applicable terms of our contract. I [we] agree that this procedur It is agreed and understood that the approval or disc subcontractor does not create or impute any liability or contract I [We] the prime contractor agree that this procedure I [we] shall indemnify and save harmless the Local Public Agincluding attorney's fees] arising or resulting from this subcontract I [We] certify that said party is particularly experienced that it contains all pertinent provisions and requirements of the with the Local Public Agency covering this project have been required contract provisions are physically incorporated into the I [We] have attached a copy of said subcontract to this I [We] have attached the completed LPA forms NRAA	e will not relieve us of any of the approval of the subcontractor and obligation by and between will not relieve us of any of the pency from all claims, demand act and equipped for such work a prime contract and that all pen explained to the proposed agreement furnished to the strequest. -1, and SCC-1 for Federal Aid	ne responsibilities ur and approval or disa the subcontractor a responsibilities and ds, suits, damages, and that the subcont ortinent conditions ar subcontractor and ubcontractor.	der our contract. approval of the performance of the Local Public Agency, obligations of our contract an costs, and expenses and los ract is evidenced in writing an of requirements of our contract
The prices shown below are the prime contract unit pr	ices:	,	
ITEM	OLIANITITY LIMIT	PRIME CONT.	AMOUNT
620-A001 Mobilization (portion) 1,0	QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE \$ 7,640,00	\$ 7,640,00
502-A001 Reinf Conc Bridge End Paveme 44		\$ 306.50	\$ 136,699.00
615-A002 Conc Bridge End Barrier 33.5" 80	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	\$ 62.50	\$ 5,000.00
813-A002 Concrete Railing 32" 28	4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/	\$ 62.50	\$ 176,875.00
AND THE PARTY OF T		\$	\$
	MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	\$	\$
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
		Ψ	Ψ .
I [We] hereby certify that the persons or firms named	ahove Total This Garage	st \$ 326,21 40 0	= 1.43 %
as subcontractors was with the knowledge and consent of the	persons Previous Reques		
or firms named.	rievious Reques		1.07
Date	23 Total To Date \$	3,198,753,25	= 14.87 %
HENDRIU PONSTRUOTON	Quantities Check	ands	
Conform	Quantities Checi	(eo:	
Du Allandia		٨	1 16
By: Signature	Approval Recom	mended: DWI	urt 7 20 23
	الإيدان الماد المادي	- 0	
Address: P.O. Drawer 879		<u> </u>	
Florence MS 39073		CE&I Engineer /	Arablant
Florelice Mg 350/3		CEGI CIIGINEEL	Alciatect
I (We) hereby certify that the use of our names as subcont on the above items, was and is with our knowledge and consen	t Approved:		20
Date August 1 , 20			
(Sub) Subcontractor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Chief LPA Official	(Signature)
Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. (Sub) Subcontractor Federal Tax ID: 84-0932069	second description of the second seco	Chief LPA Official	Signature)
(Sub) Subcontractor	A NOTE: The set		(Signature) subcontracts shall not

NOTE: The subcontract items of all subcontracts shall not exceed 60% of the total contract amount exclusive of specialty Items. Please submit signed original documents on all requests.